503101527 12/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148134

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		INCORRECTLY previously rec	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NO. 13954147 LISTED INCORRECTLY previously recorded on Reel 034428 Frame 0546. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
NUGAME, INC.			08/05/1998			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ARISTO	ARISTOCRAT LEISURE INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.				
Street Address:	85-113 [85-113 DUNNING AVENUE				
City:	ROSEB	ROSEBERY, NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2018					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	14023997				
Patent Number: 8		79705				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		210)775 0100				
Correspondence will	be sent to	312)775-8100 t he e-mail address first; if that is (if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:	•	127758000				
Email:	n	nmpto@mcandrews-ip.com				
Correspondent Name: MC		CANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.				
		500 W. MADISON STREET				
		TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	C	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16379US01	16379US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAWRENCE M. JARVIS	LAWRENCE M. JARVIS			
SIGNATURE:		/Lawrence M. Jarvis/	/Lawrence M. Jarvis/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/15/2014	12/15/2014			
		istocrat Leisure Corrective#page1.ti				
source=16379US01_Nu	Game to Ar	istocrat Leisure Corrective#page2.ti	if			

503091022 12/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3137627

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
VATURE OF CONVETANCE.			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
		Name	Execution Date		
NUGAME, INC.			08/05/1998		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	ARISTOCRAT LEISURE INDUSTRIES PTY. LTD.				
Street Address:	85-113 DUNNING AVENUE				
City:	ROSEBERY, NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2018				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13954147			
Patent Number: 8579		8579705			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		(312)775-8100			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
		312-775-8000	-		
Email:		emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com	xson@mcandrews-ip.com		
Correspondent Name: MCA		ANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.			
		WEST MADISON STREET			
		34TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16379US01	16379US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LARRY M. JARVIS	LARRY M. JARVIS		
SIGNATURE:		/Larry M. Jarvis/	/Larry M. Jarvis/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/08/2014	12/08/2014		
Total Attachments: 1		L			
OUTCO-1637011902 Accid	onment t	from_NuGame_to_ALI#page1.tif			

다리는 사람이 이 한 가슴 바누가 있었어요? v

P.02

17:21 FAX +61 2 710 8200 F B RICE 02:21P NuGame ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NuGame, Inc., a Nevada Corporation having its principal place of business at 2680 Chandler Avenue, #5, Las Vegas, NV 89120 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of all right, title, interest, in and to the following U.S. Provisional Patent Applications:

<u>U.S. Provisional</u> Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Inventor(s)</u>	Title of the Invention
60/085,892	May 18, 1998	Keith Edwin Curtis	Intelligent Input/Output Control System
60/086,632	May 23, 1998	Ronald Edward Mach	Secured Inter-Processor/Virtual Device Communications System
60/089,654	June 17, 1998	Eugene Thomas Bond	Software Verification and Authentication
60/089,785	June 18, 1998	Anthony Wayne Bond	Method of Linking Devices to Gaming Machines
60/090,514	June 24, 1998	Keith Edwin Curtis Eugene Thomas Bond	Virtual EPROM Simulator Apparatus
60/094,068	July 24, 1998	Anthony Wayne Bond Ronald Edward Mach	Input Output Interface and Device Abstraction

WHEREAS, Aristocrat Leisure Industries Pty. Ltd., an Australia Corporation having its principal place of business at 85-113 Dunning Ave. Rosebery, NSW, 2018, Australia (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and it has not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seals the day and year set opposite the signature.

NuGame, Inc.

Date: August 2, 1998

I. Farnham. President and CEO

By: Michael J. Farnham, President and CEC

PAUSERSIKEIKONUGAMENASSIGAM, WPD

PATENT REEL: 034639 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 12/15/2014